
South Eastern Coalfields Limited 
(A subsidiary of Coal India Limited) 

Regd. Office Scepat Road, Bilaspur, (CG) 495006 

PHONE : 07752 246322 FAX : 07752 246472 

Marketing & Sales Department aT:07752 246322, hH:07752 246472 
tayu g f fàwTT 

SECL/BSP/M&S/EA/S+ 
Date: 13-04-2021 

Notice for Sale of coal under Exclusive e-Auction for Non-power 
consumers (including CPPs)-Phasc-1 of 2021-22 [April'21 to SeptenDe

Non-power consumers of coal located in India desiroUs of procuring coal from the mines OI SEL 

through Exclusive e-Auction Scheme for own consumption, are hereby notified that the i0O 

are the schedule of dates and details of source/grade/sizc-wise quantities offered for sale by Koad 

mode through Exclusive e-auction scheme. 

Schedule of dates 
Service 

Event Schedule Provider 

Registration with service provider 

Submission of EMD (in Form of BG) 

13-04-2021 24-04-2021 

13-04-2021 -20-04-2021 
13-04-2021 24-04-2021 Limited 

MJS 

Submission of EMD (in Form of Demand Draft, RTGS etc.) 

Exclusive e-Auction Monday, 26 April 2021 

Source-wise Grade-wise offer 
Reserve Auctionn No. Of 

Mode Area Sourcee Grade & Size Price Qty Lots 

Rehar UG G8 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 2121 5000 

Bisrampur 3297 5000 1 
Gayatri UG G5 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 

1386 100000 
Dipka Dipka OC 

G11 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 
1386 100000 

Gevra Gevra OC 

Haldibari UG G5 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 3297 20000) Hasdeo 
Road 

Manikpur OC 

(Forest Land) 
G13 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 1188 20000 Korba 

G11 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 1386 100000 Kusmunda Kusmunda OC 

G7 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 2786 1000 

Raigarh Bijari OC 
G9 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 1654 38000 

Grand Total 399000 

This Exclusive e-Auction for Non-Power consumers including CPPs)-Phase- 1 for 2021-22 will 
be conducted as per the scheme of Exclusive e-Auction as amended upto date. 

Applicable price on the date of dispatch ol coal woula be variable in line with the chanoes in the 

notified price of CIL, i.e. the percentage incrcase over tne Reserve Price arising out of price 

revision, if any, on the date of dispatch. However, any change in the methodology/guiding 
principle for determining the reserve price n subscqent days would not be applicable for 

revision of current method of determining the resCrve price, txcept for such change in the notifñed 

price as mentioned above. 
Bidders will have to bid for source-wise, grade-wise guantity in aggregate and month wise coal 

valuc is to be deposited as per extant guidelines. 



For all road-borne lifting, the validity period of ifting against successful quaniiy shall be 6 

months from April'2021 (April'21 to September'21) and the validity period tor iiting of coal 

shall be 45 days beyond September'21 against the quantity allocated for September2l (last 

rmonth of 6 months lifting period) subject to deposition of coal value 
Successtal oladerS, alter winning bid quantity in the auction, shall have to give a declaration to 

SECL, distributing the aggregate quantity among April'21 to September 21 (6 months) within 

7 days of auction. 

However, the distribution of lifting program can be recast if needed based on mulal consent ot 
buyer and seller. In case of non-submission of said distribution of the quantity by the successiul 
bidders, SECL will distribute the quantity booked in equal monthly installments ot 6 months. 

Payment of coal value for supply in a month is to be made on monthly basis in two installments 

as per bidder's choice. The first installment to be deposited within 10 working days of start ot the

month and the second installment by the end of the month. However, coal value, in acCordance 

with the relevant provisions of the schemc, against Monthly Scheduled Quantity (MSQ) o1 

April'2021 is to be deposited within ten (10) working days of said e-auction. For subsequent 

months booking/payment schedule as per the provisions of the scheme in this regard w1ll be 

followed. 
In case of default on part of Bidder to deposit coal value of any month, the proportionate EMD 

shall be forfcited. However, the monthly scheduled quantity can be revised on mutual conscnt of 

Buyer and Seller, before the due date of payment of respective month(s). 

All interested registered consumers shall be required to deposit in advance non-intcrest bearing 

EMD with respective service provider for such an amount as would cover 10% of the rescrve price 

(of e-Auction concerned) in terms of basic price of coal exclusive of taxes, duties and other charges 

as applicable before participating in Exclusive e-Auction. 

The bidder shall have the option to furnish the EMD in the format of Bank Guarantec also, which 
shall be to the tune of 20% of the reserve price of Exclusive e-Auction for the intended bid 
quantity in terms of Basic price excluding taxes, duties and other charges. The validity of BGG 
shall be at least throughout the pendency of lifting 

Bank Guarantee is to be submitted in line with guidelines laid out in Notice dated 17/07/2020 

for "Operation of Usance LC, IRLC and other financial functions including receiving of BGs in 

respect of coal supply at Bilaspur"(Annex-I). 

Regarding "Consent to Operate" from State Pollution Control Board, following may be noted 
i. Wherever the State Polhution Control Board is not specifying the validity of the certificate issued by 

them to the unit or in other words have issucd the open endcd certificate such a certificate will be 

considered acceptable and intimatiorn will be sent to the authority responsible for issuance of 

lus 45 days in case of Road mode. 

Pollution Certificate in the Stat. 
i. For the purpose of registration consumers who are yet to receive Pollution Certificate in spite of 

having applicd for the same may furnish evidence by producing certified copy of payment receipts 

/acknowledgements etc. for such applications made to the pollution control authority. However, 

before participating into the bidding they will have to produce either the valid Pollution Certificate 

or a "No Objection" for consuming coal issued by the Pollution control Board/ authority to which 

application for pollution certificate had been made. 
ii. The bidders whose Consent to Operate (CTO) has expired or i1s going to expire within the pendency 

of lifting and who are yet to receive valid NOC irom the respective State Pollution Control Board 
against their rencwal of CTo application alrcady made are required to furnish the proof of 
application to the State Pollution Control 50ard along with an affidavit that the copy of Original 

Certificate will be submitted within 3 months irom the date of expiry of CTO. 

iv. Those bidders whose CTO will expire during tne pCndency oI iiting and who are yct to apply to the 
respective State Pollution Control Board 1or their renewal of CTO will submit an undertaking (in form of affidavit duly notarized) stating that they will submit the copy of application documents for 
renewal of CTO to the rcspcctive State PolutiOn Control l3oard under an affidavit declaring that the original CTO will be submitted within 3 monihs irOm the date of expiry of the CTO. 

2 



It may be noted that by participating in the Exclusive e-Auction Phase-8 of 2020-21, if applicable, 

the bidder shall be deemed to have undertaken that they will ensure the compliance of all the 

MoEF stipulations with regard to usage of coal in their respective Plants, absolving SECL from 

all the responsibility in this regard. The registered Bidders shall be required to record their 

acceptance aiter login, of the above undertaking along with Terms & Conditions of the e-Auction 

before participation in the actual Bidding Process. 

For format ot Bank Guarantee and other relevant details consumers are advised to visit the websites 

of Coal India Limited (www.coalindia.in) and SECL (www.secl-cil.in) 

The websites, e-mail address & postal address ctc. of the aforementioned service provider and SEC 

are given below: 

1. M/s M Junction Services Ltd, Godrej Water Side, 3rd Floor Tower 1, Plot V, 

Block DP, Sector V, Salt Lake Kolkata, West Bengal- 700091. 

EI 50/ Ph No: 033-66106100 

avIST/Website: http/www.coaljunction.in 
-A/E-Mail: coaljunction@mjunction.in 
a7- ATA/Tol1-free Helpline: 1800-419-20001 

2. Office Of The HoD (Marketing & Sales) 
South Eastern Coalfields Ltd, Seepat Road, Bilaspur (C.c) 
àavnge/Website: www.secl-cil.in 

ivahafari / ContactPerson:GM (Marketing & Sales), SECL, Bilaspur 
oTFHO@Phone No: 07752-246322 

SECL reserves the right to modify the particulars of Exclusive e-Auction as above at any point of 

time, which would be duly notified on SECL's website i.c. www.secl-cil.in and also on Scrvice 

Provider's website. 
M 1M/202 

HoD (Marketing & Sales) 

Copy To: Notice Board, M&S Dept., SECL, Bilaspur 

DT (0), SECL, Bilaspur 
DT (P&%P), SECL, Bilaspur 

CVO, SECL, Bilaspur 

. 

GM (M&S), CIL Kolkata 

GM (System), SECL, Bilaspur-To please display this notice along with Annexures in the website 5. 

6. 

of SECL 

GM(s), SECL all Areas 

GM (F), SECL Bilaspur 
7. 

8. 

ASM(s), SECL All Areas 

10. Chief Manager (Public Relation), SECL- 70 please mare arTangement for printing this notice in 

Daily local/ national newspapers for wide publicity. 

11. All Sectional Heads, M&S Dept., SECL, Bilaspur 

9 

12. MJS Limited 

3 



South Eastern Coalields Limited 
(A MINIRATNA PSU) 

CIN: U10102CT1985GOI003161 
Regd. Office: Seepat Road, Bilaspur (CG) 495 006 

MARKETING & SALES DEPARTMENT Phone: 07752-246322, Fax: 07752-246472 
Coa nd 

Website: www.secl.gov.ln 

No SECL/BSP/M&S/33/Sr.ES/ 788 Date: 17.07.2020 

NOTI CE 
Sub.: Operation ot Usance LC, IRLC and other financial functions including receiving or Bus respect of coal supply at Bilaspur 
This is for iniormation of all concerned that conseauent upon closure of SECL, Kolkata Office and shifting ot its function to SECL, Bilaspur, it has been decided with the approval of Competent Authony, inter-alia, as below: 

1. Henceforth, the operation of Usance LC, IRLC and other financial functions including receiving or 
BGs in respect of Coal Supply will be carried out by Sales Finance, SECL Hqrs., Bilaspur. 

2. The iollowing two Banks as mentioned below have been identified for above purposes: 
(i) State Bank of India, (i) A/c No. 1590002100001610 

Punjab National Bank, 
Budhwari Bazar Branch, Bilaspur 

IFSC PUNB0159000 

SME Branch, Galaxy Heights, 
Vyapar Vihar, Bilaspur (CG) - 495001 

IFSC SBINOO04177 
Branch Code 04177 

Email sbi.04177@sbi.co.in 

BGs will also be received at Bilaspur with a condition that the same will be payable at Bilaspur. 

The addressee at No. 2 in the BG format shall be mentioned as "Oficer In-Charge, Sales Finance, 

SECL, Bilaspur. 

SECL reserves the right to modify the above notice without any prior intima�ion. 

General Manager (M&&S) 

Dy to: 
General Manager (Fin.)/HOD, SECL, Bilaspur 

GM (Finance), SECL, Kolkata 

TS to D (F), SECL, Bilaspur 
TS to D T (P&%P), SECL, Bilaspur 

All Section Heads, M&S Deptt., SECL, Bilaspur 
Manager (Fin. /Sales Accounts), SECL, Bilaspur: He shal be loocing ajter for receiuing, verifying, operating & 

monitoring the LC, IRLC, BGs and keeping copies thereof. Original BGs however, will be sent by him for safe custody 
to designated Oficer in BG Section of SECL Hgrs., Bilaspur. 

SECL Website 
Notice Board 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

